504083927 11/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4130595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOO JIN KIM	10/25/2016
TAE HUN KIM	10/25/2016
KI DONG KWON	10/25/2016
JUDY CHUNG	10/25/2016
HYUN JOO LEE	10/25/2016
HONG JIN PARK	10/26/2016
JOO YOUNG YOON	10/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODNE INC.	
Street Address:	13915 CERRITOS CORPORATE DRIVE STE. D	
City:	CERRITOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	29582482 29582483
··-	29582483
Application Number:	
	29582484
Application Number:	29582485
Application Number:	29582486
Application Number:	29582488
Application Number:	29582489
Application Number:	29582490
Application Number:	29582492
Application Number:	29582493
Application Number:	29582494
Application Number:	29582495
Application Number:	29582496
Application Number:	29582498

PATENT REEL: 040234 FRAME: 0063

504083927

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29582502
Application Number:	29582506
Application Number:	29582508
Application Number:	29582511
Application Number:	29582515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67947	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 19

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

source=assignment#page3.tif

source=assignment#page4.tif

source=assignment#page5.tif

source=assignment#page6.tif

source=assignment#page7.tif

source=assignment#page8.tif

source=assignment#page9.tif

source=assignment#page10.tif

source=assignment#page11.tif

source=assignment#page12.tif

source=assignment#page13.tif

source=assignment#page14.tif

source=assignment#page15.tif

source=assignment#page16.tif

source=assignment#page17.tif

source=assignment#page18.tif

source=assignment#page19.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG

3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67947

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON Date: 10.25, 2014 ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25,2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67948

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM

Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

Índy CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25,2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67949

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67950

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM

Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25, 2014 Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON 10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67951

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG

Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON 10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67952

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM

Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA Hong Jin PARK

313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea Joo Young YOON

Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67953

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON Date: 10.25, 2014 ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON 10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67954

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON 10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67955

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON Date: 10.25, 2014 ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4, Glendale CA 91205, USA
Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA
Hyun Joo LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-re 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 98783 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67956

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Woo Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

Andy CHUNG

Date: 10.25, 2016

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

Date: 10,25.2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67957

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Date: 10.25, 2014

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67958

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON 10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67959

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA Hyun Joe LEE

1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67960

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM

Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG

Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67961

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM

Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67962

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date: 10,26,2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA

Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67963

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016 Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON 10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67964

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM

Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON

Date: 10.25, 2014

ÍMÍV CHUNG

Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Date: 10.25, 2016

Hong Jin PARK

Date: 10,26,2016

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors");

Woo Jin KIM 2156 Camellia Lane, Fullerton, CA 92833, USA Tae Hun KIM 55 Valley Terrace Irvine, CA 92603, USA

Ki Dong KWON 1376 E Acacia Ave apt #4. Glendale CA 91205, USA Judy CHUNG 3534 W. Ball road, Anaheim CA, 92804, USA Hyun Joe LEE 1147 Cusick Drive, Fullerton, CA92833, USA

Hong Jin PARK 313-801, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Joo Young YOON Woosung apt. 203, 6-23, Mokdongnam-ro 4-gil, yangcheon-gu,

Seoul, South Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MODNE INC. 13915 Cerritos Corporate Drive Ste. D Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

CASE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 67965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Wao Jin KIM

Date: 10,25,2016

Tae Hun KIM Date: (0.25.2016

Ki Dong KWON Date: 10.25, 2014

Índy CHUNG Date: 10.25

Myun Joo LEE

Hong Jin PARK

Joo Young YOON

10,25.2016 Date: 10.25, 2016 Date: 10,26,2016 Date:

> **PATENT** REEL: 040234 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 11/07/2016